09-08-2003

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 9/4/03

RECOI



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102543447	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Storm S. Sears	Name: Bruce Industries, Inc.
	Internal Address: (same as below)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 101 Evans Avenue
X AssignmentMerger	
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: <u>Dayton</u> State: <u>Nevada</u> Zip: <u>89403</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YcsXNo
Execution Date: August 6, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/640,533	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/640,533 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?YesX_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jeremy J. Curcuri	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$40.00
Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	x Enclosed
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075	8. Deposit Account Number:
9/05/2003 BBYRHE 00000066 10640533	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeremy J. Curcuri Name of Person Signing August 25, 2003 Signature Date	
(/	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231

Atty. Docket No. BII 0102 PUSP

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Storm S. Sears of 504 V&T Way, Dayton, Nevada 89403 do hereby assign, sell and set over to Bruce Industries, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having a place of business at 101 Evans Avenue, Dayton, Nevada 89403, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

FLOURESCENT LAMP BALLAST CONTROL CIRCUIT

PATENT RECORDED: 09/04/2003 REEL: 014451 FRAME: 0567